## **RESOLUTION NO. 32067**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO EXECUTE THE CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF ALL PURCHASE ORDERS FOR VENDOR NO. 874427, INTEGRATED PROPERTIES, LLC, TO INTEGRATED BUILDS, LLC, RELATIVE TO THE FOLLOWING PURCHASE ORDERS: (1) BATTERS PLACE PICKLEBALL COURT CANOPIES, CONTRACT NO. R-23-004-201, PURCHASE ORDER NO. 136534; (2) WOOD RECYCLE NEW FACILITY, CONTRACT NO. C-17-017-201, PURCHASE ORDER NO. 113553; AND (3) BRAINERD ROAD SIDEWALKS, CONTRACT NO. T-21-001, PURCHASE ORDER NO. 124253.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to execute the Consent to Assignment of all purchase orders for Vendor No. 874427, Integrated Properties, LLC, to Integrated Builds, LLC, relative to the following purchase orders:

(1) Batters Place Pickleball Court Canopies, Contract No. R-23-004-201, Purchase Order No. 136534;

(2) Wood Recycle New Facility, Contract No. C-17-017-201, Purchase Order No. 113553; and (3) Brainerd Road Sidewalks, Contract No. T-21-001, Purchase Order No. 124253. ADOPTED: April 30, 2024

/mem